
Cod. 74 14 14 - 15 - 16 - 18 - 22 -23 -25
Cod. 74 14 26 - 27 - 30 - 41 - 45 - 64 - 76 

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

Esp. E74019

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

21

22

23

24

25

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

47

18

48

4945

46

20

50

43 4442

27

19

26

51

52

53

56

54

55

35 36 38 39

40 41

3757

01 222820141 Coverage silver Spidem
 222838841 Coverage silver ser. Vienna
 142851220 Coverage marb. cream Spidem
 222820143 Coverage dark blue
 222820184 Cover trasp. blue Spidem
 222820190 Coverage amaranth Spidem
 142851221 Coverage yellow Spidem
 222820108 Coverage anthracite grey
 142851253 Coverage metal. black Spidem
 142851200 Coverage grey not paint Spidem
02 142844059 Seal cover grey
03 145842900 Seal Gaco DIM 14
04 129535721 TSP screw 3,5x9,5 DIN 7982 stainless steel
05 0311.008.380 Water container lid met. black
 0311.008.620 Water container lid grey Spidem
 0311.008.730 Water container lid dark blue
 0311.008.580 Water container lid silver
 0311.008.520.A Water container lid amaranth 
 0311.008.730.A Water container lid dark blue
06 149185359 Valve seal support grey
07 0312.022 Seal for container valve
08 U143.007  Torx TCB screw 2,9x19 stainless steel bur.
09 0311.A05.230 Water container ass. trans. grey
 0311.A05.340 Water container ass. trans. blue
 222694080 Water container ass. trans. grey Spidem Trevi JAP
10 140324362 Or metric 0060-30 black silicone
11 126764718 Spring for piston
12 147660562 Piston for tank grey
13 0311.A03.670 Grey ass. casing + feet with pos. 15,17,19
 0311.A03.580 Silver ass. casing + feet with pos. 15,17,19
 0311.A03.600 Marb. cream ass. casing + feet with pos. 15,17,19
 0311.A03.520.A Amaranth ass. casing + feet with pos. 15,17,19
 0311.A03.730.A Dark blue ass. casing + feet  with pos. 15,17,19
 0311.A03.270.A Yellow ass. casing + feet with pos. 15,17,19
 0311.A03.110.A Anthratice grey ass. casing + feet with pos. 15,17,19
14 0311.004.580 Grounds container silver 
 0311.004.600 Grounds container marb. cream  abs
 0311.004.670 Ground container grey not paint
 0311.004.730.A Grounds container dark blue
 0311.004.520.A Grounds container amaranth
 0311.004.270.A Grounds container yellow
 0311.004.110.A Grounds container anthracite grey
15 9991.105 Magnet d=9 mm

16 0311.020 Bracket for door closure
17 147622850 Foot black
18 228991641 Door ass. silver ser. Vienna De Luxe 
 228991741 Door ass. silver ser. Spidem Trevi
 228991841 Door ass. silver ser. Riviera Bar
 228991620 Door ass. marb. cream ser. Vienna De Luxe
 228991720 Door ass. marb. cream ser. Spidem Trevi
 228991941 Door ass. silver ser. Saeco
 228992284 Door ass. blue ser. Spidem Millenium
 228992384 Door ass. blue ser. Saeco Millenium 
 228992390 Door ass. amaranth ser. Saeco Millenium 
 228992290 Door ass. amaranth ser. Spidem Millenium
 228992186 Door ass. chromed ser. Saeco Trevi
 228992586 Door ass. chromed ser. Saeco Exclusive
 228992686 Door ass. chromed Saeco Via Venezia
 228991721 Door ass. yellow ser. Spidem Trevi
 228991708 Door ass. anthracite grey ser. Spidem Trevi
 228993353 Door ass. met. black ser. Edition 2
 228994900 Door ass. grey ser. Trevi chiara Spidem
 228992141 Door ass. silver ser. Saeco Trevi
 228992486 Door ass. chromed ser. Spidem Exclusive
19 145894700 Rotating ring retaining insert
20 129517103 TCB screw 3,5x38 DIN 7981 nik
21 222711880 Bear container grey without slot without reg.dos 230V
 222711780 Bean container blue with slot with reg. dose 120V
 142713680 Bean container grey without slot with reg. dore
 142713681 Bean container blue without slot with reg. dose 
 142713780 Bean container grey with slot with reg. dose
 142713781 Bean container blue with slot with reg. dose 120V
22 129670202 TCB screw 3,5x16 d=8 galvanized
23 0311.022.380 Fixed dispensing channel met. black
 0311.022.620 Fixed dispensing channel grey Spidem
24 0311.011.380 Mobile dispensing channel met. black
 0311.011.620 Mobile dispensing channel grey Spidem
25 0311.012.380 Dispensing channel met. black
 0311.012.620 Dispensing channel grey Spidem
26 220380159 Rotating ring ass. with pos.27
27 147622150 Black foot for revolving ring
28 0311.009.380 Coffee container lid met. black  
 0311.009.620 Coffee container lid grey Spidem abs
 0311.009.730 Coffee container lid blue/5013
 0311.009.580 Coffee container lid silver
 0311.009.520.A Coffee container lid amranth

Rev. 09 - 29/09/04  TAVOLA     1a/5



Cod. 74 14 14 - 15 - 16 - 18 - 22 -23 -25
Cod. 74 14 26 - 27 - 30 - 41 - 45 - 64 - 76 

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

Esp. E74019

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

21

22

23

24

25

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

47

18

48

4945

46

20

50

43 4442

27

19

26

51

52

53

56

54

55

35 36 38 39

40 41

3757

 0311.009.730.A Coffee container lid dark blue
29 9141.051.490 Grind adjustment knob
30 U109.029 TCB screw 3,5x32 DIN 7981 C nik
31 146000850 Gear coffee grind. adjustment
32 9161.270 Seal for coffee container
33 0311.010.380 Grate metal black
 0311.010.620 Grate grey Spidem
 0311.010.730 Grate blue/5013
 0311.010.580 Grate silver
34 0311.005.380 Drip tray met. black abs 
 0311.005.620 Drip tray grey Spidem abs
 0311.005.670 Drip tray grey not paint
 0311.005.730 Drip tray blue/5013
 0311.005.580 Drip tray silver
 0311.005.520.A Drip tray amaranth
 0311.005.220.A Drip tray chromed
 229631288 Drip tray chromed Trevi dark blue
35 0311.017.050 Card support
36 129660902  Panelvit TCB screw 3x12 DIN 7505 galvanized
37 181565558 Electr. board CPU M5000-V2 230V with alum. boiler
 181565555 Electr. board CPU M5000-V2 120V with alum. boiler
 181554655 Electr. board CPU M5000-V3 + preinf. 120V with al.bo.with resist
 181554658 Electr. board CPU M5000-V3 + preinf. 230V with al.bo.with resist
38 9161.220 Spring for function button
39 0324.002.380 Function button metal. black
 0324.002.620 Function button grey Spidem
 0324.002.730 Function button blue/5013
 0324.002.580 Function button silver 
40 NE03.029 Rold switch CM E1058 
 186076255 Unip switch rold CM A1058 120V
41 129660202 Panelvit TCB screw 3x12 DIN 7505 galvanized
42 0324.003.380 On/Off button metal. black
 0324.003.620 On/Off button grey Spidem
 0324.003.730  On/Off button blue/5013
 0324.003.580 On/Off button silver
43 224882300 Fr. panel Spidem grey not paint ser.
 224882341 Fr. panel ser. silver
 224882320 Fr. panel ser. marb. cream
 224882353 Fr. panel met. black ser. Spidem
 224882384 Fr. panel trasp. blue ser.
 224882390 Fr. panel amaranth ser.
 224882343 Fr. panel dark blue ser.
 224882321 Fr. panel Spidem yellow ser.

 224882308 Fr. panel anthracite grey ser.
44 0311.016.380 Coffee dose adjustment knob met. black
 0311.016.620 Coffee dose  adjustment knob grey Spidem
 0311.016.740 Coffee dose adjustment knob blue
 0311.016.580 Coffee dose adjustment knob silver 
45 142660259 Key for brew unit grey
46 127390100 Brush for cleaning
47 175895400 Double Upper polystirene insert for box
48 175894000 Double lower polystirene insert for box
49 178512200 Flexographat. box Spidem Trevi
 178503300 Flexographat. box Via Venezia
 178500700 Flexographat. box Riviera Bar
 178505000 Flexographat. box Saeco Vienna
 178502400 Flexographat. box Saeco Trevi autom.
50 165934300 Instruction manual SUP 018 M
51 147755280 Bean cont. protection with dose adjustment 120V
 147755281 Bean cont. protection blue with dose adjust. 120V
52 147715659 Dose adjustment knob
53 146001850 Coffee dose adjustment gear black smart 
54 224640200 External fi lter ass. for water container with part. pos. 2
55 140328461 Or metric 0019-10 epdm
56 129661202 Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x16 DIN 7505 galvanized
57 147756600 Electronics board protection

Rev. 09 - 29/09/04  TAVOLA     1b/5



Cod. 74 14 14 - 15 - 16 - 18 - 22 -23 -25
Cod. 74 14 26 - 27 - 30 - 41 - 45 - 64 - 76 

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

Esp. E74019

(230 V)

(230 V)

56

47

57

40

49

50

51

52

53

54

59

60

61

1

2

3

4

17

18

2

11

19

75

20

22

23

28

29

30

24

25

31

32

32

33

34

36

37

38

39

45

40

13

46

48

55

76
76

3

13

43

62

63

64

65

66

35

44

16

5

6

7

8

9

10

14

15 21

27

26

67

68

1

2

3

69

70

71

13

9

72

10

3

58 73

25

74

12

13

41

42

01 9991.084 90 degree connector in Santoprene neutral
02 149360200 Silicone tube 5x8 70 sr in roll
03 149185850 Support for pump TYP Eaton Magic
04 187720958 Ulka pump EX 5 230V 
05 NM03.018 Or 2025 nbr
06 9071.075 Bicone in plastic for tube d=6
07 9071.071 Ring nut for tube retaining d=6
08 9071.097 Connector for tube d=4
09 NM02.028 Or 2015 epdm fda
10 227872100 Tefl on tube 2x4 L=235 mm
11 283542200 3 pole connector ass. AWG 22
12 0311.807 Yellow harness klixon JP13 230V 
13 9011.144 Fork for tube d=4
14 142851100 Coverage fi lter antidisturb
15 129660902 Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x16 d=8 galvanized
16 286473300 “M” VDE turbine with sensore Kit with part. pos. 17
17  Particular not aviable see pos. 16
18 143590200 Spacer
19 144650300 Suction fi lter gauze net 500
20 183910450 Power cable Schuko black L=1500 mm
 183930250 Power cable CH black L=1500 mm
 183950150 Power cable Italy black L=1500 mm
 NE01.026 Power cable USA L=1500 mm
21 184651100 Antijamming fi lter 
22 286891358 General ass. motor for ratiomotor 230V with part. pos. 23,44
23 9121.044 Antivibration for motor
24 148600600 Cable camp V0
25 129670202 Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x16 galvanized
26 123270202 Nut M8 UNI 5589-A-6S galvanized
27 128310802 Washer UNI 8842 A8 galvanized
28 121710720 Brass sintered bush for motor
29 148380200 Washer bakeliz. d=5,5
30 9121.042 Gear z=12/90 
31 NE05.042 Microswitch Saia X3M402K8MCM22AD
32 NE05.038 Microswitch Saia XCG581P5
33 9121.068.150 Gear Z=108 grey
34 9161.200.920 Lid for ratiomotor
35 126836402 Proble locking spring
  To s/n 994068660
36 9011.142 Thermostat reatining spring 
  To s/n 994068660
37 128310504 Washer A5 UNI 8842 burnished 
  To s/n 994068660
38 186400600 Flat brass sint. tongue 6,3 

  To s/n 994068660
39 129575403 TCB screw M5x10 DIN 7500 C nik
40 NM02.028 Or 2015 epdm fda
41 286471558 Sensor Kit 230V    
 286472258 Sensor Kit 230V other country
42 189428200 Thermostat 175°
43 127914020 Brass 90 degree connector 1/8 gas 
44  Particular not aviable see pos. 22
45 227872000 Tefl on tube 2x4 L=440 mm 
46 140321462 Or 2018 silicone
47 9161.132 Mylar washer for ratomotor
48 123390420 Nut 1/8 gas h=4,5 ch=13 brass
49 123270102 Nut M6
50  Particular not aviable see pos. 58
51 9011.129 Seal boiler
52  Particular not aviable see pos. 58
53 123591222 Aluminum spacer for sensor
54 U046.004 TEFZ screw M6x26 galvanized
55 U044.017 TSPC screw M5x20 UNI 7688 galvanized
56 9161.206 Insulating spacer for boiler
57 9011.126 Aluminum boiler support 
58 286472858 Spaser Kit an/boil + sens. ass.    
 286473058 Spaser Kit an/boil + sens. ass.  other country
59 9011.132 Spring for pin
60 127471620 Brass pin for boiler piston
61 227660100 Pin assembly
62 140320462 Orm 0080-20 silicone
63 9011.100 Plastic peg for valve
64 NM01.035 Orm 0090-20 silicone
65 NM01.057 Orm 0050-20 silicone
66 9011.099 Cursor for boiler valve in plastic
67 327002200 Fuse 5x20 6,3 A 250V retarded 230V
68 183003662 1 str. + silic. cable blue 230V
69 187720958 Ulka pump EX5 230V
70 140321961 Or 2031
71 229451300 Safety valve ass. d=8 for pump Ulka
72 149360200 Silicone tube 5x8 70 sr in roll
73 140321462 Or 2018 silicone
74 126836517 Reating spring 3 thermostat    
  From s/n 994068661
75 149361100 Silicone tube 5x10 60 sr matassa in Kg
76 184320200 Spring hose clamp d=9,5 mm 
 
 289434800 General turbine assembly 

Rev. 08 - 29/09/04  TAVOLA     2/5

ALUMINUM BOILER

ALUMINUM BOILER



Cod. 74 14 14 - 15 - 16 - 18 - 22 -23 -25
Cod. 74 14 26 - 27 - 30 - 41 - 45 - 64 - 76 

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

Esp. E74019

(100-120V)

(100 - 120V)

59
50

60

40

44

52

53

54

55

56

57

62

63

64

1

74

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

16

17

18

12

13

19

11

20

22

23

24

25

28

29

30

26

27

31

32

32

33

34

36

37

38

39

46

47

48

49

51

41

42

61

58

3

7

43

65

66

67

68

69

35

14

15

21

45

70

2

73

3972

71

01 9991.084 90 degree connector in Santoprene neutral 
02 149360200 Silicone tube 5x8 70sr in roll
03 149185850 Support for pump TYP Eaton Magic
04 187720955 Ulka pump EX 5 120V
 187720954 Ulka pump EX 5 100V
05 140321961 Or 2031 
06 229451300 Safety valve ass. d=8 for pump ULKA
07 9011.144 Fork for tube d=4
08 NM02.028 Or 2015 epdm fda
09 149360200 Silicone tube 5x8 70sr in roll
10 227872100 Tefl on tube 2x4 L=235 mm
11 149361100 Silicone tube 5x10 60sr in roll
12 283542200 3 pole connector ass. AWG 22
13 289201000 Thermal. protect 120° 120V
14 144320500 Self lock strep L=290 mm
15 129660902 Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x16 d=8 galvanized
16 286473300 “M” VDE turbine with sensore Kit with pos.17
17  Particular not  aviable see pos.16
18 143590200 Spacer
19 144650300 Suction fi lter gauze net 500
20 183910450 Power cable Schuko black L=1500 mm
 183921360 Power cable USA L=1700 mm
21 142844459 Coverage fi lter grey
22 181563155 Electr. board fi ltering 120V
23 9161.200.920 Lid for ratiomotor
24 286891355 General ass. motor for ratiomotor 120V with part pos. 25-45
25 9121.044 Antivibration for motor
26 148600600 Cable camp V0
27 129670202 Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x16 galvanized
28 121710720 Brass sintered bush for motor
29 148380200 Washer bakeliz. d=5,5
30 9121.042 Gear z=12/90
31 NE05.042 Microswitch Saia X3M402K8MCM22AD
32 186722000 Microswitch Saia XCC581L1
33 9121.068.150 Gear z=108 grey
34 129670202  Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x16 d=8 galvanized
35 126836402 Probe locking spring
36 9011.142 Thermostat reatining spring
37 128310504 Washer A5 UNI 8842 burnished
38 186400600 Flat brass sint. tongue 6,3 brass
39 129575403 TCB screw M5x10 DIN 7500 C nik

40 NM02.028 Or 2015 epdm fda
41 189428200 Thermostat 175°
42 286471555 Sensor Kit  100 V
 286472255 Sensor Kit  120 V
43 127914020 Brass 90 degree connector 1/8 gas
44 183361062 Cable 1 wire silic. blue AWG18 + fuse 100-120V
45  Particular not  aviable see pos. 24
46 227872000 Tefl on tube 2x4 L=440 mm
47 NM02.028 Or 2015 epdm fda
48 9011.144 Fork for tube d=4
49 140321462 Or 2018 silicone
50 9161.132 Mylar washer for ratiomotor
51 123390420 Nut 1/8 gas h=4,5 ch=13 brass
52 123270102 Nut M6
53  Particular not  aviable see pos. 61
54 9011.129 Seal boiler
55  Particular not  aviable see pos. 61
56 123591222 Aluminum spacer for sensor
57 U046.004 TEFZ screw M6x26 galvanized
58 U044.017 TSPC screw M5x20 UNI 7688 galvanized
59 9161.206 Insulating spacer for boiler
60 9011.126 Aluminum boiler support brass
61 286473055 Spaser Kit an/boil + sens. ass. 120V  for exchange
 286472854 Spaser Kit an/boil + sens. ass. 100V  for exchange
62 9011.132 Spring for pin
63 127471620 Brass pin for boiler piston
64 227660100 Pin assembly
65 140320462 Orm 0080-20 silicone
66 9011.100 Plastic peg for valve
67 NM01.035 Orm 0090-20 silicone
68 NM01.057 Orm 0050-20 silicone
69 9011.099 Cursor for boiler valve in plastic
70 140321462 Or 2018 silicone
71 NE13.023 Eichhoff fi lter
72 123453602 Flange Nut M8 toothed base
73 126836517 Reating spring 3 thermostat
74 184320200 Spring hose clamp d=9,5 mm

 289434800 General turbine assembly 
  

Rev. 07 - 29/09/04  TAVOLA     3/5

ALUMIN. BOILER

ALUMINUM BOILER



Cod. 74 14 14 - 15 - 16 - 18 - 22 -23 -25
Cod. 74 14 26 - 27 - 30 - 41 - 45 - 64 - 76 

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

Esp. E74019

45

56

57

58

1

2

3

4

12

13

2

9

10 16

19

20

23

24

25

21

22

26

27

27

28

8

3

59

60

61

62

63

41

11

18

43

42

32

29

5

65

15

8

7

6

14

35

36

37

38

39

46

47

48

49

53

55

54

64

34

44

51

50

52

17

31

30

33 40

31

66

33 40

01 9991.084 90 degree connector in Santoprene neutral
02 149360200 Silicone tube 5x8 70 sr in roll
03 149185850 Support for pump TYP Eaton Magic
04 187720958 Ulka pump EX 5 230V
 187720955 Ulka pump EX 5 120V
 187720954 Ulka pump EX 5 100V Spidem T.JAP
05 140321961 Or 2031 epdm
06 140328059 Silicone Or 2015 ptfe fda
07 227874900 Tefl on tube 2x4 L=250 mm
08 149361200  Black silicone tube 7,5x9,3 in roll
09 283542200 3 pole connector ass. AWG 22
10 0311.807 Yellow harness klixon JP13 230V
 289201000 Thermal. protect 120° 100/120V
11  286473300 “M” VDE turbine with sensore Kit with part. pos. 12
12  Particular not aviable see pos. 11
13 9161.018 Fork for turbine
14 9011.144 Fork for tube d=4
15 149361100 Silicone tube 5x10 60 sr in roll
16 183910450 Power cable Schuko black L=1500 mm
 183930250 Power cable CH black L=1500 mm
 183950150 Power cable Italy black L=1500 mm
 183922060 Power cable USA L=1590 mm
 183940250 Power cable AUS black L=1500 mm
 NE01.026 Power cable USA L=1500 mm
 183980550 Power cable JAP l=1590 mm
17 123453602 Flange nut M8 toothed base
18 184651100 Antijamming fi lter
19 286892000 General ass. motor for ratiomotor with part. pos.20-41
20 9121.044 Antivibration for motor
21 148600600 Cable camp V0 
22 129670202 Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x16 galvanized
23 9121.046 Sintered bush for motor
24 148380200 Washer bakeliz. d=5,5
25 9121.042 Gear z=12/90 
26 NE05.042 Microswitch Saia X3M402K8MCM22AD
27 NE05.038 Microswitch Saia XCG581P5
28 9121.068.150 Gaer z=108 grey
29 9161.200.920 Lid for ratiomotor
30 126838017 Sensor fi xing spring
  To s/n 40074124
31 129573202 TCB PH/TT screw 4x8 UNI 8112 galvanized
32 129670202 Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x16 galvanized

33 288582200 Sensor assembly
34 128310521  Washer UNI 8842 A5 stainless steel
35 129827402 TCB screw M5x20 UNI 7687 galvanized
36 189428200 Thermostat 175° 
37 126838117 Reating spring 2 thermostat
38 129573202 TCB PH/TT screw 4x8 UNI 8112 galvanized
39 123160502 Nut M5 high UNI 5587-68 galvanized
40 145951600 Electric insulating disk Keratherm
41  Particular not aviable see pos. 21
42 183003662 1 str. + silic. cable blue 230V
 183361062 Cable 1 wire silic. blue AWG18 + fuse 100V - 120V
43 327002200 Fuse 5x20 T6,3 A 250V delayed 230V
 184950200 Fuse T15 delayed 100V - 120V 
44 227874800 Tefl on tube 2x4 L=480mm
45 9161.132 Mylar washer for ratomotor 
46 U044.020 TSP screw M5x30 UNI 7688 galvanized
47 227900320 Brass connector for boiler support 
48 9161.206 Insulating spacer for boiler
49 123160502  Nut M5 high UNI 5587-68 galvanized
50 149197900 Spport for aluminum boiler
51 282058855 Aluminum boiler ass. with resistance 120V
 282058858 Aluminum boiler ass. with resistance 230V
52 227874700 Tefl on tube 2x4 L=235 mm
53 149361200  Black silicone tube 7,5x9,3 in roll
54 140328059 Silicone Or 2015 ptfe fda 
55 129910103 Hi-Lo TC screw 3,5x15 
56 9011.132 Spring for pin
57 127471620 Brass pin for boiler piston 
58 227660100 Pin assembly
59 140320459 Orm 0080-20 silicone ptfe fda
60 9011.100 Plastic peg for valve
61 NM01.035 Orm 0090-20 silicone
62 NM01.057 Orm 0050-20 silicone
63 9011.099 Cursor for boiler valve in plastic
64 147756562 Protection for folk spring tube d=4
65 229452100 Compensation and safety valve ass.
66 126838217 Sensor fi xing spring  
  From s/n40074125

 282132854 Alum. gen. boiler 100V ass. with resistance Spidem Trevi JAP
 282132855 Alum. gen. boiler 120V ass. with resistance
 282132858 Alum. gen. boiler 230V ass. with resistance

Rev. 02 - 29/09/04  TAVOLA     4/5

AL. BO. WITH RESISTANCE

ALUMIN. BOILER WITH RESISTANCE



Cod. 74 14 14 - 15 - 16 - 18 - 22 -23 -25
Cod. 74 14 26 - 27 - 30 - 41 - 45 - 64 - 76 

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

Esp. E74019

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

2829

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39
40

41

42

43
44

45

46
47

48

49

50

51

52

6

7

68

69

53

54

55

56

57

58

61

60

59

62

12

21

63

64

23

66

67

65

01 9129.A23.00A Whole coil 230V 
 283770755 V2 coffee doser coil ass. 120V
02 126764818 Spring electromagnet
03 U701.003 Snap ring 7
04 9161.041 Doser electromagnet core
05 9161.074.150 Doser door grey
06 9161.076.150 Doser door pin grey
07 186701200 Microswitch Saia XCC5-81
08 149185959 Bean doser micro support
09 148700559 Coffee doser dose adj. selector
10 U140.004 Panelvit TCB screw 3x12 DIN 7505 galvanized
11 9161.048 Scraper rod
12 9161.249.150 Mounting plate assembled grey
13 NE05.043 Microswitch
14 9161.202.150 Compensator for grounds micro
15 9161.221 Spring ground microsupp. compens.
16 286882458 General motor ass.Italy without condenser 230V / (V2)
 286883755 General motor ass. with condenser 120V
 286883758 General motor ass. with condenser 230V
 286883754 General motor ass. with condenser 100V Spidem T.JAP
17 9141.052 Coffeegrinder reinforcing ring
18 9991.103 Antivibration for coffeegrinder
19 NE05.043 Microswitch
20 9161.207.150 Support for faucet micro
21 129660902 Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x12  galvanized
22 147571059 Lever fi xing plaque black
23 9161.122.150 Dose adjustment lever grey classic
24 9011.144 Fork for tube d=4
25 9019.A01 Pin assembly
26 126765317 Steel spring boiler piston
27 186723600 Microswitch Saia X3M502K2KAM92AS
28 9161.208.150 Support for door micro
29 140328059 Or 2015 in silicone ptfe fda
30 9991.112 Bush for faucet
31 227720753 Steam knob met. black ser.
 227720761 Steam knob grey Spidem 
32 9161.205 Faucet rod steam
33 140328561 Or 4,48x1,9 epdm
34 9161.204.G Steam faucet 
35 126764018 Spring for steam tube
36 140324461 Orm 0060-20 epdm

37 229380908 Steam tube assembled chromed 
37 229381708 Steam tube assebled chromed Spidem Trevi Chiara 
38 147430150 Pannarello ass. black 
 147430161 Pannarello ass. grey Spidem
 227430600 Pannarello ass. chromed est. chromed
39 129511803 TCB screw 2,9x6,4 DIN 7981 nik
40 148650250 Grinding adjustment sector
41 149186150 Upper grinder black support
42  Particular not aviable see pos. 49
43 129931002 Torx TCB screw 3,5x40
44 142844550 Upper grinder cover
45 147470763 Increase screw pin coffee grind
46 U201.002 Plain washer 10x16x0,2 DIN 988 galvanized
47 128610521 Sphere d=5,5 mm
48 126765517 Spring sphere d=5,5 mm
49 226473500 Kit Tecna grinders exchange 
50 9141.028 Support for lover grinder
51 140360200 Felt ring for coffeegrinder
52 146570950 Ring nut for grinding adj.
53 128610421 Stainless stell AISI 304 sphere d=3,2mm
54 126770117 Spring for coffeegrinder
55 140230400 Shock abs conical grinder support
56 149186350 Grinder motor support black
57 283544900 2 polo connector ass. coffeegrinder  V2 230V 
 283542600 2 polo connector ass. coffeegrinder 120V
58 286851855 Motor ass. with condenser 120V
 286851858 Motor ass. with condenser 230V
 286851854 Motor ass. with condenser 100V Spidem T.JAP
59 129670202 Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x16 d=8 galvanized
60 U207.004 Plain washer 4,3x16 UNI 6592 znp
61 140328161 Or 3,85x19 epdm 
62 229380908 Steam tube ass. chromed (Vienna De Luxe)
63 148740450 Toothed slide for dose adj.
64 147571850 Lever fi xing pla. black + dose adj.
65 129661502 Flange panelvit TCB screw 3x38 galvanized
66 9160.027.150 Brew unit for C.A. Saeco
  See tab. 9160.27.150 cod. esp. E90023
 225800559 Brew unit for C.A. not Saeco 
  vedi tav. 225800559 cod. esp. E90026 
67 0311.023.150 Sleeve for dispenser
68 229381708 Steam tube ass. chromed type 2 Spidem Trevi Chiara

Rev. 09 - 29/09/04  TAVOLA     5a/5



Cod. 74 14 14 - 15 - 16 - 18 - 22 -23 -25
Cod. 74 14 26 - 27 - 30 - 41 - 45 - 64 - 76 

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SUP 018M

Esp. E74019

1

2

3

4

5

8

9

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

2829

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39
40

41

42

43
44

45

46
47

48

49

50

51

52

6

7

68

69

53

54

55

56

57

58

61

60

59

62

12

21

63

64

23

66

67

65

69 227431250 Pannarello ass. plastic black type2 Spidem Trevi Chiara

Rev. 09 - 29/09/04  TAVOLA     5/b5


